
Providence (13-19) -vs- DePaul (26-5)
03/07/20 at Chicago, Ill. (Wintrust Arena)

 
 

 
 
Providence 59

DePaul 97

Date: 03/07/20
Time: 12:00 p.m.
Site: Chicago, Ill. (Wintrust Arena)
Referees: Kevin Dillard,Tiara Cruse,Joe Vaszily
Notes: 2020 BIG EAST Women's Basketball Championship -
Quarterfinal

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Providence 14 10 24 11 59
DePaul 24 23 27 23 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 SPIWAK, Kyra * 33 6-12 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 13
00 WEBB, Kaela * 21 4-10 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 0 10
32 GEARY, Alyssa * 25 3-8 1-3 0-2 0-5 5 2 3 2 2 1 7
33 COOPER, Andrea * 13 2-4 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 7
01 SCOTT, Earlette * 35 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 2 3
02 WILLIAMS, Chanell 25 6-13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 7 2 0 3 12
04 WIDMEYER, Sophia 20 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 3
03 BRISTOW, Hevynne 17 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 FRANKLIN, Ny-Asia 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 5-16 6-11 5-20 25 15 14 16 2 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-55   43.6 % 5-16   31.3 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chante Stonewall * 25 8-11 0-0 0-2 4-0 4 1 1 2 0 1 16
03 Deja Church * 16 6-12 2-5 2-2 2-6 8 2 4 1 0 0 16
10 Lexi Held * 22 4-8 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 1 1 1 11
20 Kelly Campbell * 27 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 3 9
11 Sonya Morris * 18 2-7 2-6 2-2 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 2 8
23 Dee Bekelja 25 4-8 2-5 4-4 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 0 14
02 Maya Stovall 13 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 0 0 1 8
42 Kiara Dallmann 21 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 1 1 0 0 4
15 Jolene Daninger 7 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Marisa Warren 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
01 Keke Rimmer 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Nad?ge Jean 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kayla Caudle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
14 Hannah Purcell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-64 15-34 14-18 14-28 42 16 26 13 1 8 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-64   53.1 % 15-34   44.1 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Providence 14

DePaul 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 SPIWAK, Kyra 17 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
0 WEBB, Kaela 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
32 GEARY, Alyssa 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 4
33 COOPER, Andrea 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 SCOTT, Earlette 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 2 3
2 WILLIAMS, Chanell 13 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 8
4 WIDMEYER, Sophia 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
3 BRISTOW, Hevynne 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 FRANKLIN, Ny-Asia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 1-6 1-2 2-12 14 9 5 10 1 3 24
44.0 % 16.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chante Stonewall 17 6-8 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 12
3 Deja Church 16 3-8 1-4 2-2 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 0 9
10 Lexi Held 14 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 0 8
20 Kelly Campbell 19 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 6
11 Sonya Morris 14 2-5 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 8
23 Dee Bekelja 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
2 Maya Stovall 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0
42 Kiara Dallmann 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jolene Daninger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Marisa Warren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Keke Rimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nad?ge Jean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kayla Caudle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hannah Purcell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 7-18 8-10 9-12 21 7 14 5 1 5 47
45.7 % 38.9 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Providence 10

DePaul 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 SPIWAK, Kyra 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
0 WEBB, Kaela 11 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 7
32 GEARY, Alyssa 9 1-5 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 1 3
33 COOPER, Andrea 5 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
1 SCOTT, Earlette 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 WILLIAMS, Chanell 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 3 4
4 WIDMEYER, Sophia 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 BRISTOW, Hevynne 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 FRANKLIN, Ny-Asia 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 4-10 5-9 3-8 11 6 9 6 1 5 35
43.3 % 40.0 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chante Stonewall 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
3 Deja Church 0 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
10 Lexi Held 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3
20 Kelly Campbell 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 3
11 Sonya Morris 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dee Bekelja 15 4-7 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 12
2 Maya Stovall 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
42 Kiara Dallmann 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 2
15 Jolene Daninger 7 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Marisa Warren 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
1 Keke Rimmer 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Nad?ge Jean 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kayla Caudle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
14 Hannah Purcell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-29 8-16 6-8 5-16 21 9 12 8 0 3 50
62.1 % 50.0 % 75.0 %


